

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2004
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2004 in CRL.A. No. 48/1996 & CRL.A. No. 65/1996 & CRL.A. No. 114/1996 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RAMESH BABURAO DEVASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 4912-4914/2004 (Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

WITH SLP(CRL.)...../2004 CRL.MP 10511 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Yugandhra Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for surrendering in Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 4912-4914.

List both the petitions after three weeks.

(G.V. Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master