

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 844-846 OF 2005  
RAMESH BABURAO DEVASKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report )  
WITH CrI.(Appeal) NO. 837 of 2005  
(With with appln for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)  
CrI.(Appeal) NO. 843 of 2005  
(With appln for bail and with office report)  
CrI.(Appeal) NO. 847 of 2005  
(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 09/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.Sundravardhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.  
  
Dr.Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
  
Mr.M.S. Nargolkar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Books referred: 2006 10 SCC 432  
2006 9SCC 394 AIR 1958 465  
2000 6SCC 89 2006 10 SCC 639

1925 PC 1 2006 3 SCC 752  
2001 3SCC 147 AIR 1960 725  
1994 Suppl. 2 SCC 372 1994 Suppl. 3 SCC 235