

\204ITEM NO.1B  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 844-846 OF 2005

RAMESH BABURAO DEVASKAR AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 847 OF 2005

BINDU RAMCHANDRA MORE AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 837 OF 2005

SUNIL KRISHNAT MORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 843 OF 2005

HINDURAO PANDURANG CHOUGULE AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2007

These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the  
Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.  
Bedi.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.  
Appellants are set at liberty unless wanted in connected with any other  
case.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)